# OFFICE OF THE PRL.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE AT VIKARABAD ::: VIKARBAD DISTRICT

## **RE-TENDER NOTIFICATION**

### 820 Dis.No. /parking/2024

n

### Dated: 27-03-2024

Sub:- Quotations – Parking of Vehicles – Quotations for orderly parking of vehicles (two and four wheelers) in the premises of District Court Complex- Vikarabad District for the period of one year – Called for – Regarding.

Ref:- 1. Lr.dis.No.747/parking/2025 dated 20-03-2025 of this court. 2. Office note of this office Dated 25-03-2025.

#### \*\*\*\*\*

Sealed quotations are invited for orderly parking of vehicles (two and four wheelers) in the premises of District Court Complex, Vikarabad, Vikarabad District for a period of one year.

The quotations should be reached the District and Sessions Judge, Vikarabad on or before 10-04-2025. After receiving the quotations, an open auction will be conducted in the District Court premises by issuing auction notice.

The Principal District and Sessions Judge, Vikarabad is reserves the right to accept or reject any of the quotation or all the quotations without assigning any reasons thereto.

To:

- 1. Notice Board of the court of District Judge at Vikarabad, Vikarabad District
- The Principal District and Sessions Judge at L.B.Nagar, Ranga Reddy District
  The Chief Judge, City Civil Court at Hyderabad.
- (With a request to direct the office concerned to affix the same on the Notice Board)
- 4. The District Collector, Vikarabad District
- 5. The District Public Relation Officer, Vikarabad District
- 6. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Vikarabad
- 7. The Municipal Commissioner at Vikarabad, Vikarabad District
- The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad Vikarabad District With a request to direct the office concerned to affix the same on the Notice Board
- 9. website of District Court Vikarabad.